TOURISM
NOVA SCOTIA"™

COO Travel Expenses - April 1, 2019 - March 31, 2020

Start Date Destination

End Date Purpose

Expense Type

April 1, 2019
April 3, 2019
April 10, 2019
April 10, 2019
April 11, 2019
April 11, 2019
April 18, 2019
April 18, 2019
April 24, 2019
April 26, 2019
April 26, 2019
May 2, 2019
May 2, 2019
May 3, 2019
May 3, 2019
May 6, 2019
May 6, 2019
May 6, 2019
May 8, 2019
May 8, 2019
May 9, 2019
May 9, 2019
May 14, 2019
May 14, 2019
May 15, 2019
May 15, 2019

April 2, 2019
April 3, 2019
April 10, 2019
April 10, 2019
April 11, 2019
April 11, 2019
April 18, 2019
April 18, 2019
April 24, 2019
April 26, 2019
April 26, 2019
May 2, 2019
May 2, 2019
May 3, 2019
May 3, 2019
May 6, 2019
May 6, 2019
May 6, 2019
May 8, 2019
May 8, 2019
May 9, 2019
May 9, 2019
May 14, 2019
May 14, 2019
May 16, 2019
May 15, 2019

TNS Board Meetings, Prince George Hotel
Meeting at RSL

China Readiness Workshop

China Readiness Workshop

Meetings - Windsor Office

Meetings - Windsor Office

Meetings - Windsor Office

Meetings - Windsor Office

Travel Trade Readiness Workshop
Meetings - Windsor Office

Meetings - Windsor Office

Meetings - Windsor Office

Meetings - Windsor Office

Meetings - Windsor Office

Meetings - Windsor Office

OH&S Workshop

OH&S Workshop

OH&S Workshop

Meetings - Yarmouth (Business Continuity)
Meetings - Yarmouth (Business Continuity)
Meetings - Windsor Office

Meetings - Windsor Office

Meeting - Airport Master Planning (HSIA)
Meeting - Airport Master Planning (HSIA)
TIANS AGM

TIANS AGM

Halifax
Bedford
Dartmouth
Dartmouth
Windsor
Windsor
Windsor
Windsor
Halifax
Windsor
Windsor
Windsor
Windsor
Windsor
Windsor
Dartmouth
Dartmouth
Dartmouth
Yarmouth
Yarmouth
Windsor
Windsor
Enfield
Enfield
Baddeck
Baddeck

Incidental
Kilometres
Kilometres
Bridge Tolls
Kilometres
Lunch Per Diem
Kilometres
Lunch Per Diem
Kilometres
Kilometres
Lunch Per Diem
Kilometres
Lunch Per Diem
Kilometres
Lunch Per Diem
Kilometres
Lunch Per Diem
Bridge Tolls
Kilometres
Lunch Per Diem
Kilometres
Lunch Per Diem
Kilometres
Parking
Kilometres
Lunch Per Diem

Travel Type Amount
In Province 7
In Province
In Province
In Province 2
In Province
In Province 17
In Province
In Province 17
In Province
In Province
In Province 17
In Province
In Province 17
In Province
In Province 17
In Province
In Province 17
In Province 2
In Province
In Province 17
In Province
In Province 17
In Province
In Province 10
In Province
In Province 17

24
11

125

125

23
125

125

125

28

686

125

87

698



May 15, 2019
May 15, 2019
May 15, 2019
May 16, 2019
May 16, 2019
May 17, 2019
May 17, 2019
May 22, 2019
May 22, 2019
May 24, 2019
May 24, 2019
May 27, 2019
May 27, 2019
May 29, 2019
May 31, 2019
May 31, 2019
June 5, 2019
June 5, 2019
June 7, 2019
June 7, 2019
June 11, 2019
June 11, 2019
June 13, 2019
June 14, 2019
June 17, 2019
June 17, 2019
June 17, 2019
June 18, 2019
June 18, 2019
July 2, 2019
July 4, 2019
July 5, 2019
July 9, 2019
July 11, 2019

May 15, 2019
May 15, 2019
May 15, 2019
May 16, 2019
May 16, 2019
May 17, 2019
May 17, 2019
May 22, 2019
May 22, 2019
May 24, 2019
May 24, 2019
May 27, 2019
May 27, 2019
May 29, 2019
May 31, 2019
May 31, 2019
June 5, 2019
June 5, 2019
June 7, 2019
June 7, 2019
June 11, 2019
June 11, 2019
June 13, 2019
June 14, 2019
June 17, 2019
June 17, 2019
June 17, 2019
June 18, 2019
June 18, 2019
July 2, 2019
July 4, 2019
July 5, 2019
July 9, 2019
July 11, 2019

TIANS AGM
TIANS AGM
TIANS AGM
TIANS AGM
TIANS AGM
Meetings - Windsor Office
Meetings - Windsor Office
Meetings - Windsor Office
Meetings - Windsor Office
Meetings - Windsor Office
Meetings - Windsor Office
Meetings - Windsor Office
Meetings - Windsor Office

EXCELLerator Kick-Off, Inn on the Lake
Meetings Peggy's Cove VIC & Windsor
Meetings Peggy's Cove VIC & Windsor

Meetings - Windsor Office
Meetings - Windsor Office
Meetings - Windsor Office
Meetings - Windsor Office
Meetings - Windsor Office
Meetings - Windsor Office
Meetings - Inn on the Lake
Meetings - Inn on the Lake

Meetings - Port Hastings VIC
Meetings - Port Hastings VIC
Meetings - Port Hastings VIC

Meetings - Windsor Office
Meetings - Windsor Office
Meetings - Windsor Office
Meetings - Windsor Office
RSL Meetings - Bedford

Meetings - Windsor Office
Meetings - Windsor Office

Baddeck
Baddeck
Baddeck
Baddeck
Baddeck
Windsor
Windsor
Windsor
Windsor
Windsor
Windsor
Windsor
Windsor
Waverley

Dinner
Accommodation
Incidental

Breakfast Per Diem

Lunch Per Diem
Kilometres
Lunch Per Diem
Kilometres
Lunch Per Diem
Kilometres
Lunch Per Diem
Kilometres
Lunch Per Diem
Kilometres

Peggy's Cove & W Kilometres
Peggy's Cove & W Lunch Per Diem

Windsor
Windsor
Windsor
Windsor
Windsor
Windsor
Waverley
Waverley
Port Hastings
Port Hastings
Port Hastings
Windsor
Windsor
Windsor
Windsor
Bedford
Windsor
Windsor

Kilometres
Lunch Per Diem
Kilometres
Lunch Per Diem
Kilometres
Lunch Per Diem
Kilometres
Kilometres
Kilometres

Breakfast Per Diem

Lunch Per Diem
Kilometres

Lunch Per Diem
Lunch Per Diem
Lunch Per Diem
Kilometres

Lunch Per Diem
Lunch Per Diem

In Province
In Province
In Province
In Province
In Province
In Province
In Province
In Province
In Province
In Province
In Province
In Province
In Province
In Province
In Province
In Province
In Province
In Province
In Province
In Province
In Province
In Province
In Province
In Province
In Province
In Province
In Province
In Province
In Province
In Province
In Province
In Province
In Province
In Province

27.6
100.98

10
17

17

17

17

17

17

17

17

17

10
17

17
17
17

17
17

125

125

125

125

39
197

125
125
125

47

47
545
125
125
125

27

125
125



August 1, 2019
August 2, 2019
August 6, 2019
August 8, 2019
August 12, 2019
August 13, 2019
August 13, 2019
August 16, 2019
August 20, 2019
August 27, 2019
August 29, 2019
August 30, 2019
August 29, 2019
September 3, 2019
September 3, 2019
September 3, 2019
September 4, 2019
September 4, 2019
September 4, 2019
September 4, 2019
September 5, 2019
September 6, 2019
September 12, 2019
September 12, 2019
September 13, 2019
September 13, 2019
September 17, 2019
September 17, 2019
September 18, 2019
September 18, 2019
September 18, 2019
September 19, 2019
September 24, 2019
September 24, 2019

August 1, 2019
August 2, 2019
August 6, 2019
August 8, 2019
August 12, 2019
August 13, 2019
August 13, 2019
August 16, 2019
August 20, 2019
August 20, 2019
August 29, 2019
August 30, 2019
August 29, 2019
September 3, 2019
September 3, 2019
September 3, 2019
September 4, 2019
September 4, 2019
September 4, 2019
September 4, 2019
September 5, 2019
September 6, 2019
September 12, 2019
September 12, 2019
September 13, 2019
September 13, 2019
September 17, 2019
September 17, 2019
September 18, 2019
September 18, 2019
September 18, 2019
September 19, 2019
September 24, 2019
September 24, 2019

Meetings - Windsor Office

Meeting re Newcastle

Meetings - Windsor Office

Meetings - Windsor Office

Meetings - Windsor Office

Meetings - VIC Incident

Meetings - VIC Incident

Meetings - Windsor Office

Meetings - Windsor Office

Meetings - Windsor - Halifax Office
Meetings - Windsor Office

Meetings - TASTE

Airfare BSC Training

BCP Meeting

BCP Meeting

BCP Meeting

Board Meeting

Board Meeting

Board Meeting

Board Meeting

Board Meeting

Board Meeting

ERM, Director's Meeting

ERM, Director's Meeting

Surplus Meeting/Dartmouth, then to Windsor
Surplus Meeting/Dartmouth, then to Windsor
Meetings - Windsor Office

Meetings - Windsor Office

End of Season VIC Meeting

End of Season VIC Meeting

End of Season VIC Meeting

Staff Day, Super 8

Staff Meetings, Halifax & Windsor Offices
Staff Meetings, Halifax & Windsor Offices

Windsor

Digby

Windsor
Windsor
Windsor

Port Hastings
Port Hastings
Windsor
Windsor
Windsor/Halifax
Windsor
Dartmouth
California

Port Hawkesbury
Port Hawkesbury
Port Hawkesbury
Sydney

Sydney

Sydney

Sydney

Sydney

Sydney
Windsor
Windsor
Windsor
Windsor
Windsor
Windsor

Port Hastings
Port Hastings
Port Hastings
Windsor
Windsor
Windsor

Lunch Per Diem
Lunch Per Diem
Lunch Per Diem
Lunch Per Diem
Lunch Per Diem
Breakfast Per Diem
Lunch Per Diem
Lunch Per Diem
Lunch Per Diem
Lunch Per Diem
Lunch Per Diem
Incidentals
Airfare
Breakfast Per Diem
Kilometres
Lunch Per Diem
Lunch Per Diem
Dinner Per Diem
Incidentals
Kilometres
Incidentals
Lunch Per Diem
Lunch Per Diem
Kilometres
Lunch Per Diem
Kilometres
Lunch Per Diem
Kilometres
Breakfast Per Diem
Lunch Per Diem
Kilometres
Kilometres
Lunch Per Diem
Kilometres

In Province
In Province
In Province
In Province
In Province
In Province
In Province
In Province
In Province
In Province
In Province
In Province

Out of Province

In Province
In Province
In Province
In Province
In Province
In Province
In Province
In Province
In Province
In Province
In Province
In Province
In Province
In Province
In Province
In Province
In Province
In Province
In Province
In Province
In Province

17
17
17
17
17
10
17
17
17
17
17

2

854.71

10
17
17

25
7

17

17

17

17

10

17

17

125
445
125
125
125
540
125
125
155

30

554

865

125

195

125

546

125

155



September 25, 2019
September 25, 2019
September 25, 2019
September 25, 2019
September 25, 2019
September 26, 2019
September 26, 2019

September 25, 2019
September 25, 2019
September 25, 2019
September 25, 2019
September 25, 2019
September 26, 2019
September 26, 2019

End of Season/BCP VIC Meetings
End of Season/BCP VIC Meetings
End of Season/BCP VIC Meetings
End of Season/BCP VIC Meetings
End of Season/BCP VIC Meetings
End of Season/BCP VIC Meetings
End of Season/BCP VIC Meetings

Yarmouth
Yarmouth
Yarmouth
Yarmouth
Yarmouth
Yarmouth
Yarmouth

Lunch Per Diem
Dinner Per Diem
Accommodations
Incidentals
Kilometres
Breakfast Per Diem
Lunch Per Diem

In Province
In Province
In Province
In Province
In Province
In Province
In Province

Sub Total

Total

17
25
144

10
17

661

4307

[ 2036.29]

1901.54|

$3,937.83



