

COO Travel Expenses - April 1, 2019 - March 31, 2020

Start Date	End Date	Purpose	Destination	Expense Type	Travel Type	Amount	KM
April 1, 2019	April 2, 2019	TNS Board Meetings, Prince George Hotel	Halifax	Incidental	In Province	7	
April 3, 2019	April 3, 2019	Meeting at RSL	Bedford	Kilometres	In Province		24
April 10, 2019	April 10, 2019	China Readiness Workshop	Dartmouth	Kilometres	In Province		11
April 10, 2019	April 10, 2019	China Readiness Workshop	Dartmouth	Bridge Tolls	In Province	2	
April 11, 2019	April 11, 2019	Meetings - Windsor Office	Windsor	Kilometres	In Province		125
April 11, 2019	April 11, 2019	Meetings - Windsor Office	Windsor	Lunch Per Diem	In Province	17	
April 18, 2019	April 18, 2019	Meetings - Windsor Office	Windsor	Kilometres	In Province		125
April 18, 2019	April 18, 2019	Meetings - Windsor Office	Windsor	Lunch Per Diem	In Province	17	
April 24, 2019	April 24, 2019	Travel Trade Readiness Workshop	Halifax	Kilometres	In Province		23
April 26, 2019	April 26, 2019	Meetings - Windsor Office	Windsor	Kilometres	In Province		125
April 26, 2019	April 26, 2019	Meetings - Windsor Office	Windsor	Lunch Per Diem	In Province	17	
May 2, 2019	May 2, 2019	Meetings - Windsor Office	Windsor	Kilometres	In Province		125
May 2, 2019	May 2, 2019	Meetings - Windsor Office	Windsor	Lunch Per Diem	In Province	17	
May 3, 2019	May 3, 2019	Meetings - Windsor Office	Windsor	Kilometres	In Province		125
May 3, 2019	May 3, 2019	Meetings - Windsor Office	Windsor	Lunch Per Diem	In Province	17	
May 6, 2019	May 6, 2019	OH&S Workshop	Dartmouth	Kilometres	In Province		28
May 6, 2019	May 6, 2019	OH&S Workshop	Dartmouth	Lunch Per Diem	In Province	17	
May 6, 2019	May 6, 2019	OH&S Workshop	Dartmouth	Bridge Tolls	In Province	2	
May 8, 2019	May 8, 2019	Meetings - Yarmouth (Business Continuity)	Yarmouth	Kilometres	In Province		686
May 8, 2019	May 8, 2019	Meetings - Yarmouth (Business Continuity)	Yarmouth	Lunch Per Diem	In Province	17	
May 9, 2019	May 9, 2019	Meetings - Windsor Office	Windsor	Kilometres	In Province		125
May 9, 2019	May 9, 2019	Meetings - Windsor Office	Windsor	Lunch Per Diem	In Province	17	
May 14, 2019	May 14, 2019	Meeting - Airport Master Planning (HSIA)	Enfield	Kilometres	In Province		87
May 14, 2019	May 14, 2019	Meeting - Airport Master Planning (HSIA)	Enfield	Parking	In Province	10	
May 15, 2019	May 16, 2019	TIANS AGM	Baddeck	Kilometres	In Province		698
May 15, 2019	May 15, 2019	TIANS AGM	Baddeck	Lunch Per Diem	In Province	17	

May 45, 0040	May 45, 2040	TIANIC ACM	Doddod	Diaman	In Dualdinas	07.0	
May 15, 2019	May 15, 2019	TIANS AGM	Baddeck	Dinner	In Province	27.6	
May 15, 2019	May 15, 2019	TIANS AGM	Baddeck	Accommodation	In Province	100.98	
May 15, 2019	May 15, 2019	TIANS AGM	Baddeck	Incidental	In Province	7	
May 16, 2019	May 16, 2019	TIANS AGM	Baddeck	Breakfast Per Diem	In Province	10	
May 16, 2019	May 16, 2019	TIANS AGM	Baddeck	Lunch Per Diem	In Province	17	
May 17, 2019	May 17, 2019	Meetings - Windsor Office	Windsor	Kilometres	In Province		125
May 17, 2019	May 17, 2019	Meetings - Windsor Office	Windsor	Lunch Per Diem	In Province	17	
May 22, 2019	May 22, 2019	Meetings - Windsor Office	Windsor	Kilometres	In Province		125
May 22, 2019	May 22, 2019	Meetings - Windsor Office	Windsor	Lunch Per Diem	In Province	17	
May 24, 2019	May 24, 2019	Meetings - Windsor Office	Windsor	Kilometres	In Province		125
May 24, 2019	May 24, 2019	Meetings - Windsor Office	Windsor	Lunch Per Diem	In Province	17	
May 27, 2019	May 27, 2019	Meetings - Windsor Office	Windsor	Kilometres	In Province		125
May 27, 2019	May 27, 2019	Meetings - Windsor Office	Windsor	Lunch Per Diem	In Province	17	
May 29, 2019	May 29, 2019	EXCELLerator Kick-Off, Inn on the Lake	Waverley	Kilometres	In Province		39
May 31, 2019	May 31, 2019	Meetings Peggy's Cove VIC & Windsor	Peggy's Cove &	Wikilometres	In Province		197
May 31, 2019	May 31, 2019	Meetings Peggy's Cove VIC & Windsor	Peggy's Cove &	WilLunch Per Diem	In Province	17	
June 5, 2019	June 5, 2019	Meetings - Windsor Office	Windsor	Kilometres	In Province		125
June 5, 2019	June 5, 2019	Meetings - Windsor Office	Windsor	Lunch Per Diem	In Province	17	
June 7, 2019	June 7, 2019	Meetings - Windsor Office	Windsor	Kilometres	In Province		125
June 7, 2019	June 7, 2019	Meetings - Windsor Office	Windsor	Lunch Per Diem	In Province	17	
June 11, 2019	June 11, 2019	Meetings - Windsor Office	Windsor	Kilometres	In Province		125
June 11, 2019	June 11, 2019	Meetings - Windsor Office	Windsor	Lunch Per Diem	In Province	17	
June 13, 2019	June 13, 2019	Meetings - Inn on the Lake	Waverley	Kilometres	In Province		47
June 14, 2019	June 14, 2019	Meetings - Inn on the Lake	Waverley	Kilometres	In Province		47
June 17, 2019	June 17, 2019	Meetings - Port Hastings VIC	Port Hastings	Kilometres	In Province		545
June 17, 2019	June 17, 2019	Meetings - Port Hastings VIC	Port Hastings	Breakfast Per Diem	In Province	10	
June 17, 2019	June 17, 2019	Meetings - Port Hastings VIC	Port Hastings	Lunch Per Diem	In Province	17	
June 18, 2019	June 18, 2019	Meetings - Windsor Office	Windsor	Kilometres	In Province		125
June 18, 2019	June 18, 2019	Meetings - Windsor Office	Windsor	Lunch Per Diem	In Province	17	
July 2, 2019	July 2, 2019	Meetings - Windsor Office	Windsor	Lunch Per Diem	In Province	17	125
July 4, 2019	July 4, 2019	Meetings - Windsor Office	Windsor	Lunch Per Diem	In Province	17	125
July 5, 2019	July 5, 2019	RSL Meetings - Bedford	Bedford	Kilometres	In Province		27
July 9, 2019	July 9, 2019	Meetings - Windsor Office	Windsor	Lunch Per Diem	In Province	17	125
July 11, 2019	July 11, 2019	Meetings - Windsor Office	Windsor	Lunch Per Diem	In Province	17	125
, · · ·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					• •	0

August 1, 2019	August 1, 2019	Meetings - Windsor Office	Windsor	Lunch Per Diem	In Province	17	125
August 2, 2019	August 2, 2019	Meeting re Newcastle	Digby	Lunch Per Diem	In Province	17	445
August 6, 2019	August 6, 2019	Meetings - Windsor Office	Windsor	Lunch Per Diem	In Province	17	125
August 8, 2019	August 8, 2019	Meetings - Windsor Office	Windsor	Lunch Per Diem	In Province	17	125
August 12, 2019	August 12, 2019	Meetings - Windsor Office	Windsor	Lunch Per Diem	In Province	17	125
August 13, 2019	August 13, 2019	Meetings - VIC Incident	Port Hastings	Breakfast Per Diem	In Province	10	540
August 13, 2019	August 13, 2019	Meetings - VIC Incident	Port Hastings	Lunch Per Diem	In Province	17	
August 16, 2019	August 16, 2019	Meetings - Windsor Office	Windsor	Lunch Per Diem	In Province	17	125
August 20, 2019	August 20, 2019	Meetings - Windsor Office	Windsor	Lunch Per Diem	In Province	17	125
August 27, 2019	August 20, 2019	Meetings - Windsor - Halifax Office	Windsor/Halifax	Lunch Per Diem	In Province	17	155
August 29, 2019	August 29, 2019	Meetings - Windsor Office	Windsor	Lunch Per Diem	In Province	17	
August 30, 2019	August 30, 2019	Meetings - TASTE	Dartmouth	Incidentals	In Province	2	30
August 29, 2019	August 29, 2019	Airfare BSC Training	California	Airfare	Out of Province	854.71	
September 3, 2019	September 3, 2019	BCP Meeting	Port Hawkesbury	Breakfast Per Diem	In Province	10	
September 3, 2019	September 3, 2019	BCP Meeting	Port Hawkesbury	Kilometres	In Province		554
September 3, 2019	September 3, 2019	BCP Meeting	Port Hawkesbury	Lunch Per Diem	In Province	17	
September 4, 2019	September 4, 2019	Board Meeting	Sydney	Lunch Per Diem	In Province	17	
September 4, 2019	September 4, 2019	Board Meeting	Sydney	Dinner Per Diem	In Province	25	
September 4, 2019	September 4, 2019	Board Meeting	Sydney	Incidentals	In Province	7	
September 4, 2019	September 4, 2019	Board Meeting	Sydney	Kilometres	In Province		865
September 5, 2019	September 5, 2019	Board Meeting	Sydney	Incidentals	In Province	7	
September 6, 2019	September 6, 2019	Board Meeting	Sydney	Lunch Per Diem	In Province	17	
September 12, 2019	September 12, 2019	ERM, Director's Meeting	Windsor	Lunch Per Diem	In Province	17	
September 12, 2019	September 12, 2019	ERM, Director's Meeting	Windsor	Kilometres	In Province		125
September 13, 2019	September 13, 2019	Surplus Meeting/Dartmouth, then to Windsor	Windsor	Lunch Per Diem	In Province	17	
September 13, 2019	September 13, 2019	Surplus Meeting/Dartmouth, then to Windsor	Windsor	Kilometres	In Province		195
September 17, 2019	September 17, 2019	Meetings - Windsor Office	Windsor	Lunch Per Diem	In Province	17	
September 17, 2019	September 17, 2019	Meetings - Windsor Office	Windsor	Kilometres	In Province		125
September 18, 2019	September 18, 2019	End of Season VIC Meeting	Port Hastings	Breakfast Per Diem	In Province	10	
September 18, 2019	September 18, 2019	End of Season VIC Meeting	Port Hastings	Lunch Per Diem	In Province	17	
September 18, 2019	September 18, 2019	End of Season VIC Meeting	Port Hastings	Kilometres	In Province		546
September 19, 2019	September 19, 2019	Staff Day, Super 8	Windsor	Kilometres	In Province		125
September 24, 2019	September 24, 2019	Staff Meetings, Halifax & Windsor Offices	Windsor	Lunch Per Diem	In Province	17	
September 24, 2019	September 24, 2019	Staff Meetings, Halifax & Windsor Offices	Windsor	Kilometres	In Province		155
-	-	-					

September 25, 2019	September 25, 2019	End of Season/BCP VIC Meetings	Yarmouth	Lunch Per Diem	In Province	17	
September 25, 2019	September 25, 2019	End of Season/BCP VIC Meetings	Yarmouth	Dinner Per Diem	In Province	25	
September 25, 2019	September 25, 2019	End of Season/BCP VIC Meetings	Yarmouth	Accommodations	In Province	144	
September 25, 2019	September 25, 2019	End of Season/BCP VIC Meetings	Yarmouth	Incidentals	In Province	7	
September 25, 2019	September 25, 2019	End of Season/BCP VIC Meetings	Yarmouth	Kilometres	In Province		661
September 26, 2019	September 26, 2019	End of Season/BCP VIC Meetings	Yarmouth	Breakfast Per Diem	In Province	10	
September 26, 2019	September 26, 2019	End of Season/BCP VIC Meetings	Yarmouth	Lunch Per Diem	In Province	17	
							4307
					Sub Total	2036.29	1901.54
					Sub Total	2030.29	1301.34
						Total	\$3,937.83